FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	10-15-200		023 Atto	. Department of ent and Tradem orney Docket No	ark Office 0. 01165.0827
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par Please record the attached original do	- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		ATINTAX	ASSIGNMENTS, AUG 4	Number: 22,852
Name of conveying party(ies):	Junierita di Copy dicicoli. Oggi	2.	Name and addre	ess of receiving p	party(ies):
Yasunori YUUKI Shoichi AKITA	08/09/01	Name:		EI KABUSHIKI KA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Interna	Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street /		Dojimahama 1-daka-shi, Osaka 5	
	rger	City:		·	
Security Ch	ange of Name	State:		Zip Code:	
Other:		Additio	nal name(s) & Add	dress(es) attache	ed?
Execution Date: August 2, 2001		_ / !ddillo	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent the application: August 2, 2001	number(s): If this document is be	eing filed	together with a ne	ew application, th	e execution date of
A. Patent Application Number(s):	19/913023	В.	Patent Number(s):	
Ad	lditional numbers attached?	I ☐ Yes	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6.	Total number of involved:	applications and	l registrations
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7.	Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$40	
,			Enclosed (f	Please charge de	eficiency to deposit
08/14/2001 MKRYPAGN 00000106 0991	40,00 BP		Authorized	to be charged to	deposit account
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDE & DUNNER, L.L.P.	RSON, FARÁBOW, GARRETT				
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.					
City: Washington, D.C.					
State: Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Accoun	t No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, document.	the foregoing information is true	and corre	ect and any attach ーウ	ed copy is a true	copy of the original
	Just f. (August 9, 20	01
Ernest F. Chapman, Reg. No. 25,961	Sign	ature		Da	te
	of pages including cover sheet, a	attachmer	nts and documents	s: 2	

PATENT REEL: 012236 FRAME: 0406

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIR	KI KAISHA					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	2-6, Dojimahama 1-ch	nome, Kita-ku, Osaka-sh	i, Osaka 530-8205, Japan				
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the rec transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and exclusive right, title and interest to	the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, and the invention entitled	assigns and			
(Title of Invention)	FALSE TWIST YARN PACKAGE						
	relating to International Patent Ap of the United States was executed	plication PCT/JP 00 / 00765 on even date herewith or, if not so exec	and/or for which application for Let	iters Patent			
Insert date of execution	(a) executed on						
of application, f not concurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specif	fied			
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexa	mination application based thereon, fo	ted on said application and any continuation rethe full term or terms for which the said some for the said specification (s) and Letter the said application (s) and continue the said application (s)	Letters			
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfunction proceeding which may arise or be do	e ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, de- ion, including in the preparation and p erence, reissue, reexamination, or publi- lectared in relation to same, such acts to	and without charge to but at the expense of sirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining rosecution of said application(s) and the issecute use proceeding, and in any litigation or of include but not be limited to executing alteroviding sworn testimony, and obtaining an arrow of the same of	ing and suance of ther legal I papers,			
	IN WITNESS WHEREC	PF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (ha	ve) affixed his/her/their signature(s).				
(Signatures)	1) Yasunori Yuuki (SIGNATURE)	Yasunori Yuuki	August 2, 2001				
	2 Shoichi Akita		(ONIE)				
	2) SINGCOU UPMOV (SIGNATURE)	Shoichi Akita (TYPE NAME)	August 2, 2001 (DATE)				
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	A)						
	4L(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	7)						
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	8) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				

RECORDED: 08/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 012236 FRAME: 0407